

# BID SUMMARY

EL DORADO TRAIL - LOS TRAMPAS TO HALCON

Project No.	97012	Begin Advertisement:	3/14/18
Contract No.	2612	Bid Opening:	4/5/18
PW No.	17-31207	Anticipated Award:	4/24/18
Project Types	Construcion of a new class I bike path, drainage systems, signage, striping, and intersection improvements		

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION	
					Unit Price	Item Total
1	072007	Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	080050	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4	130100	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	130300	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
6	130310	Rain Event Action Plan	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	130320	Storm Water Sampling and Analysis Day	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	130330	Storm Water Annual Report	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
9	130580A	Stream Diversion/Dewatering Plan	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	130680A	Temporary Orange Silt Fence	LF	2,275	\$ 10.29	\$ 23,409.75
11	149001A	Prepare Fugitive Dust Plan	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
12	150204A	Abandon and Backfill Culvert	LF	133	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,650.00
13	151281	Salvage Roadside Sign	EA	23	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00
14	160102	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
15	F 190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	1,660	\$ 125.00	\$ 207,500.00
16	190139A	Roadway Excavation (Unsuitable Material)	CY	150	\$ 115.00	\$ 17,250.00
17	190185	Shoulder Backing	TON	285	\$ 190.00	\$ 54,150.00
18	210280	Rolled Erosion Control Product (Blanket)	SF	17,500	\$ 0.79	\$ 13,825.00
19	210430	Hydroseed	SF	100,000	\$ 0.15	\$ 15,000.00

# BID SUMMARY

EL DORADO TRAIL - LOS TRAMPAS TO HALCON

Project No. 97012  
 Contract No. 2612  
 PW No. 17-31207  
 Project Types Construction of a new class I bike path, drainage systems, signage, striping, and intersection improvements

Begin Advertisement: 3/14/18  
 Bid Opening: 4/5/18  
 Anticipated Award: 4/24/18

					GRANITE CONSTRUCTION	
Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total
20	260203	Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	655	\$ 140.00	\$ 91,700.00
21	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	855	\$ 160.00	\$ 136,800.00
22	510502A	Cast-in-Place Field Inlet (Type G1 Modified)	EA	17	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 31,450.00
23	566011	Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	15	\$ 335.00	\$ 5,025.00
24	566011A	Sign (Wooden Post-Bike Trail)	EA	13	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00
25	566011B	Edge Bollard (Wooden- Bike Trail)	EA	10	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450.00
26	566011C	Removable Center Bollard (Bike Trail)	EA	4	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00
27	641101	12" Plastic Pipe	LF	375	\$ 130.00	\$ 48,750.00
28	641107	18" Plastic Pipe	LF	105	\$ 185.00	\$ 19,425.00
29	680285A	Subdrain System	LF	1,123	\$ 35.00	\$ 39,305.00
30	705007	12" Steel Flared End Section	EA	11	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,815.00
31	705011	18" Steel Flared End Section	EA	3	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00
32	F 721017	Rock Slope Protection (Facing, Method B)	CY	150	\$ 265.00	\$ 39,750.00
33	F 721028	Rock Slope Protection (No. 2, Method B)	CY	25	\$ 420.00	\$ 10,500.00
34	729011	RockSlope Protection Fabric (Class 8)	SY	600	\$ 1.50	\$ 900.00
35	801535A	Access Gate-Double Steel Tubular	LS	1	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
36	840656	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coat)	LF	5,550	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,550.00
37	840666	Paint Pavement Marking (2 Coat)	SF	40	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00
38	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>995,104.75</b>